FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

AR 22 R

L

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE

PART NO.

DESCRIFPTIODHN

" ———— —" —— ———— — ——— T T W U W W G N W T MU W NN RN A S . e o . S R T R S —

1 B1106-850-00A-B FACF PLATE 1943 1
2 B1107-850-000-A FACE PLATE GASKET Au4% A°T8Y 1
3 $S-7111410-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=14 /EI2Y" 11/64-40 L=14 2
4 TA-1250406-R0  RUBBER PLUG bAEY D=12.5 L=4 2
5 B1143-850-000 NEEDLE GUARD SET SCREV MIAAT -5 §9T 2
B -850-G00 THREA k MIAFF YA 1
7 $S-2090550-TP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=5 A2 0/64-40 L=3.2 1
§ B1179-850-000  AUXILIARY THREAD TAKE-UP COVER BASE 235" 35uk"Y aA"=4"4 1
f B1180-850-000  AUXILIARY THREAD TAKE-UF COVER FYTATIRTY BAT- |
10 So~1110740-TP  SCREN 11/84-40 L=7 TAEFFI" 11/64-40 L=T 2
I 9s- =40 .= B.5F IRETFTT O784-00 =85 1
12 Bll?ﬁ—ﬂﬁﬂ—ﬂﬂﬂ THREAD GUARD i'H‘# ]
13 B1177-850-000  THREAD TAKE=UP LEVER COVER Fuk* ANt = |
14 S5-7110T40-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 =7 LI 11/64-40 L= .,
15 TA-1250406-R0  RUBBER PLUG Faky D=12.5 L=4 ]
6 - 4- FAEY 5
17 TA-2100904-R0  RUBBER PLUG b Aty 1
18 B3530-555-000¢ OIL SIGHT WINDOY 79" 52" ]
19 RO-1952401-00  RUBBER RING oyun* ]
20 SS-2090820-TP  SCREY 9/64-40 L=8 49525" 9/64-40 1.=8 2
21 WOl RA4253-FOG-GOP  THROAT PLATE LGGB) MA% (GGB) T
22 B1131-850-000-C TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE FUETY ARYUE4 |
23 SS-6090510-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L.=5 k329" 0/64-40 L=5 1
24 SS-T7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TALF2YT 11/64-40 L=7.8 ]
25 B1125-850-000 THREAD GUIDE 4% 41 {rPutd ]
20 SS-7110840-SP =40 L=7.8 IMEIFy 11/64-40 [.=1.8 %
27 B1138-850-00A BELT COVER, A ATAEAAT A ]
28 S§-7111120-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 TAEFRY 11/64-40 L=10.5 4
24 B1153-850-000  ROTATING DIRECTION INDICATING LABEL h4%y 29794° A ]
_ 30 129-05303 BED SLIDE COVER ) 28204 AhA" - |
(3 =50 - b8 L=2.8 KAy A/32-06 L=2.8 2
32 VP-0250516-SD  VASHER 2.5X6X0.5 BT 2, 5%6X0.5 9
33 B1129-850-000  LOOPER THREAD COVER A=h° LFANT- ]
34 SS-7110740-TF  SCREW 11/B4-40 L=7 k" 11/64-40 L=7 2
35 B1128-850-000 LOGPER THREAD GUIDE JRAPPUA ]
] B3506-850-000 OIL SIGHT WINDOW A 175 JrReh 1
37 129-04801 CLOTH PLATE FY21) 1
38 B1113-850-000 CLOTH PLATE GASKET 2145 A° 9% |
39 B1115-850-000 RUBBER PLUG F RS B b A 2
40 $5-7111120-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=10.5 /337" 11/64-40 L=10.5 3
'y - M. FYELF MU ELT LT ]
42 B2549-372-000 CLAMP SCREW A EFEUAT - FAFIT A (1)
43 B1162-850-000 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE A TRLMTUS A 1
44 B1163-850-0A0 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE B ASM. Je4{b7yr4 B 92 1
45 B1163-850-000  LOOPER THREAD GUIDE B FR4PPYT4 B (1)
At B3146-123-000 TENSION DISC 1F7PuT1 #95 (2]
AT B3149-123-B00  CHAIN LOOPER THREAD TENSION SPRING ARFYH41"5 A" (1)
A8 SD-0380551-SL  HINGE SCREW D= 3.80 H= 5.5 % 3™ D=3.8 H=5.§ (1]
44 MAS-1105000E  BED COVER, LEFT AT BT )AA - L
50 B1154-850-000 HOLE COVER SCREW 4h"= FHIT R |
TR SS-2661310-TF  SCREW 1/4-40 [=13.2 W97y 174-40 L=13.2 z
52 B1139-019-000 0IL RESERVOIR PLUG SCREW At A 1
53 B1124-850-000 GASKET EE AN~ A9y 1
54 MAS-11051000  THROAT PLATE BASE M AR BIIYR" 4 1
55 PS-0400182-K0 SPRING PIN 4.0X18 AT WYY 4.0X18 i
58 SS-7151210-5P SCREV 15/04-28 L=12 /I 15/64-28 L=12 Z
NOTE (FEic) #0L.....Seleclive use for esch lype. see gauge lable TEERC DR, 7 — 7 RER

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



r"-.

: L
__q--_.'r‘::.’-f-l?_'?.ﬂ <

g -"-\'.:'\\_
e e /} H,-r'.'ﬁ;.-'a'ﬁ'““-:“':---‘- = -
e = -

)

"'.-".-'__'_-:dd""_,-“" __b-_'_'_:!__..ﬂ' ‘ e i -u 1-#_,.?_.,-"'

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




REF.NO. HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION Eoow A 4 AMT.

1 #01  129-07150 PRESSURE FOOT (GEM) 41 GBM 73 1
2 SS-GOO0BTO-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 =6 EFEDT 9/64-40 G=0 (1)
3 B1503-850-000 PRESSER BAR BUSHING THIH°- A%k ]
4 $5-8150310-3P  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 3.4 FAFS" 15/64-28 L=3.4 1

5 B1501-850-000 PRESSER BAR ARIRT- ek
i BEIG11-850-000 FRESSER BAR CAP = INIF - 3¥97° 1
¥ B1505-850-0A0 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET ASM. FRIE-4"% b3 1
i $85-7111310-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.8 TAEFFST 11/64-40 L=12.8 (1)
g SD-0630275-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.7 ¥Ryt D=6.35 H=2.7 1
10 B1506-850-000 LIFTING LEVER EETT " 44 ]
T SO-0B30272-SF HINGE SCREW T U3Y D=6.35 H=2.7 1
13 B1523-226-000  SHAP RING F47 B l
13 RE-0B00000-KO  E-RING EH*%b47 & 1
14 B1507-850-000 LIFTING LEVER LINK EETET 4R Uy |
15 B3431-581-000 LIFTING LEVER GASKET R E 1
16 B1508-850-000 SCREW 2/8 L=14.5 EXTH 4% Uuhe h 1
17 B1505-227-000-4 PRESSER SPRING 4T FA-EUNTF 1
18 B1510-227-000  PRESSER GUIDE BAE 9T Fui{hT- ]
19 B1511-555-000  NUT 1/2-2§ THIFI-BU2LT UL 1
20 B1509-227-000  PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR 14T F3-t9Ey" ]
1 BI110-360-00A SIDE COVER 7F A% ]
22 B1111-880-000 SIDE COVER GASKET M4 AT UEY ]
ik S5-7111120-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 TheFE" 11/64-40 L=10.5 T
24 B1158-850-000 EBED COVER AT YT ]
25 B1159-850-000 BED COVER GASKET AR JRA9EY 1

o6 Ss-7111120-5F SCREW 117684-40 [=10.5 A3y 11/64-40 [=10.5 4

27 TA-0750704-R0  RUBRER PLUG by 1
28 B1104-850-000-4 EOTTOM PLATE 14 ]
29 B1105-850-000-4 BOTTOM PLATE GASKET A4RAT ATy ]
SS-B151440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 _ E7RE 15/64-28 L=14 4
S3-6151920-TF SCREV 15/64-28 L=19.0 £33 15/64-28 L=19 g
32 B1151-350-000-4 RUBBEE COLLAR STUD 4R Gkt AT 4
24 B1152-850-000 CUSHION RUBEER MALR 9T 4 4
34 BR202-850-000  FRAME SUPPORT PLATE A 4% |
35 R8203-850-000  BED SPACER ATHES kgt ]
36 SK-3623200-SC  WOOD SCREW D=B.Z2 L=32 IAERRYT  D=6.2 L=32 4
37 BS205-850-000  BOLT k4R A4 4
38 WP-1002036-SC  WASHER 10.0X21.0X2.0 BS54 10X21X2 31
30 NS-6240630-50  NUT 3/8-18 oY% +yr 3/8-18 16

NOTE (iEacY #01..... Selective use Tor each tvpe. see gauge lable

{ERRIT L DR, A O A

From the library of. Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



X FER R

3. THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS

4

N
3
=
™
Sy
.
H"-
W
My

-
|
I
|
|

-
|
I

-

2
I

L.-.-’];i

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE

PART NO. DESCRIPTION |5 v 3 4 AMT
MC-3800009-00 REEDLE ) UY128GAS 90 2
B1412-850-0B0 MEEDLE BAR TENMSION BASE ASH. ME™- $3-3274 H3 1
B1412-850-0A0 NEEDLE BAR TEHNSION BASE ASM. £3-90° 4 93 (1}
SS-T090620-TP SCREV 9/864-40 1=6.1 IMFEYT §/04-40 L=6.1 (1)
B1413-850-000 NEEDLE BAR TEWSION DISC A" - $3-5%"4 %3 (1)

-521- ATE AMAF T914% (1)
B1136-850-000 TEWSION SPRING B nM4b $3-38"% B (1)
3D-0380551-3L.  HINGE SCREVW D= 3.80 H= 5.5 % ud" D=3.8 H=5.5 {1)
B1403-850-000  NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOVER AMIRT = SRdgn 1
55-8150710-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FA#S* 15/64-28 L=7 2
ET40T-560-000-/ WEEDLE TAR AR - 1
B1411-481-0B0  NEEDLE BAR CONHECTION ASH NIRT=2"% 23 1
S5=B090670-TF  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 Eod* 0/84-40 6=6 (1)
WP-0360516-5S0  WASHER M3 e "2 3.8X5.2X0.5 (1)
COQ-4000000-F0 DIL FELT 11 Sl § 4 15 £0.1)
B1402-850-000-A NEEDLE BAR BUSHING,UPFER FUFSErTT! ]
B1405-850-0B0-A NEEDLE BAR THREAD EYELET ASHM. ME =%y 3 1
S5-6090670-TP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=6 E3#d" 9/64-40 6=0 (1)
WP-0360516-50 WASHER M3 L3973 ¢ 3.6X5.2%0.5 (1)
B1182-850-000 RUBBER PLUG FUETYIT Y AT Aty 1

- - 8/64-40 L= 4.5 a3 9/64-40 1L=4.5 1
B1911-850-000 AUXILIARY THREAD TAKE-UP LEVEER $¥TaFuety 1
B1910-850-000 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER BASE F R b Y T | ]
55-6110710-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 t?#y" 11/64-40 L=6.5 1
B1912-850-000 DIL SEAL TIAN TAAI-M 1
B1606-350-000 B : FUE Yy 21A0R 1
55-8151230-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 FARY" 15/64-28 L=12 2
C3-0700814-5H THRUST COLLAR ASN. D=7 W=8 A52k9% D=7 Y=§ Z
385-6110620-TF  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 5.5 k32" 11/64-40 L=5.5 (2}
B1904-850-0A0 LINK SHAFT BRACKET ASM, HYTIFVEY YRyt haFt b3 1

- =40 L= 8.5 TAEFFYT 11/64-40 L=8.5 (1)

B1805-850-000
B1807-850-000
33-7090910-3P
B1903-850-000

THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER SHAFT
BUSHING, REAR

SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5

LINK THRUST

RUTARVET VST

FURTVITY dInARn
ThEIR" 9/64-40 L=8.5
£2°8 FUETANNY 2520

B1902-850-000 THREAD TAKE-UF LEVER LTRK

B1901-850-0A0
33-8661030-5P
B1909-850-000
B1908-850-000

101

S5-8661030-5F  SCREV

B1409-860-EAD
B1409-860-E00
S5-8080310-TP
BE1410-860-F00

THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER CAM ASH.
SCREV 1/4-40 L=10

TINING ADJUSTING SCREW

TIMING ADJUSTING THRUST

TS L T
FTITATY ML DR
FA#5" 1/4-40 L=10

24309° f4-t-232k

174-40 L=10
NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. E
NEEDLE CLAMP E

SCREW 1/8-44 L=£,8
THREAD GUIDE VIRE F

AR 178-40 T=10
MEd E 93

METAE

FAEY* 1/8-44 L=2.8

L e Lad Pl =m0 DO =) LMol Dad B —3 2 0D 00 =) O el Lo B e S 00 00 =) ORI S Da) B owe O D 00 =] O0F OFF B Gad B e

S5-BOBDZI0-5F

SCREV  3/32-50 L= 1.9

NOTE (pEac) #01... .. Seleclive use for each Lype, sec gauge lable

1
1
3
]
1
1
2
ALY $3-t-2dT 1
]
Z
]
1
2
1
]

(
(
NPT 4pPu4 F (
k%" 3/4e-00 1L=1.0 {

(R0 L D RN, ' o

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS
L#Ba

P e L

e e RS o o e ity -yl

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION E & w4 AMT.
1 B1206-860-0A0 COUNTERVEIGHT ASM. MFLLE) B3 1
2 B1206-860-0B0 COUNTERVE IGHT ASM. WE{EEY) 43 (1)
3 RD-0442401-00 RUBBER R ING 0Yuy* (1)
4 SS-7681750-TF  SCREW 9/32-28 L.=16.5 WEIFS" 9/32-28 L=16.5 (1)
5 S5-8681650-TF SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 kd%5" 9/32-28 L=16 (1)
B B1903-552-000 END SCREW LEFT TREPM (1)
7 B1408-850-000 HEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD M3 - havhnye* (1)
§ #01 FE1905-541-B00  NEEDLE BEARING, B Fuk™Yy S=pTRAT VLR (1)
g B1414-226-000 MEEDLE BAR CONNECTION SLIDE BLOCK  #%a"+% 1
10 B1415-850-000 SLID BLOCK GUIDE m PRt 4 ]
I SS-7111410-SF SCEEW 11/64-40 [=14 ARy 11/764-40 =14 Z
12 B1202-850-0A0  MAIN SHAFT BUSHING ASM. AT RLARN M3 1
13 B1203-850-000  MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE BT h ShARN 1
14 SS-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/6B4-28 L=7 bARS" 15/64-28 L=T7 1
15 B1219-850-0A0 0IL SHIELD ASM. AL ¥ITSEN i 1
I SS-6110620-TF  SCREW 11/84-40 = 5.5 k33" 11/64-40 1=5.5 {1)
17 B1302-850-0A0 SPROCKET ASM, 95~y 27°079h M3 1
18 B1204-850-040 BALL BEARING ASM. A0H"H NI HeY D3 (1)
19 RO-4801201-00 RUBBER RING UM o (1)
20 B1302-850-000 SPROCKET 999" % 27° Y7 (1)
= 2] SS5-8660610-TF SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 k425" 1/4-40 L=B {2)
22 B1217-850-000 HAND WHEEL 4958 AT NN 1
23 SS-8661030-SP  SCREV 1/4-40 L=10 FA%Z" 1/4-40 L=10 2
24 B1201-860-000-A MAIN SHAFT a1yt ]
25 B1213-552-0A0-A OIL AMOUNT ADJUSTING PIN ASM. BGYh A F-F3-09E"Y H3 2
T 26 B1226-552-000 ROLLER FELT TIAF 2
27 B1301-850-000 TIMING BELT PRV A 1
28 B1815-850-0A0  THRUST COLLAR ASH. SRY°Y A3ALN5- 1
20 SS-8660330-SP  SCREV 1/4-40 L= 3.0 bR 1/4-40 L=3 (2]
30 B1803-850-000  LOWER SHAFT BUSHING B DRy BoA%N ]
K3 B1804-850-000-A LOVER SHAFT BUSHING T 9T CARN ]
32 SS-8151230-SP  SCREW 15/B84-28 [=12 FARYS 15/84-28 L=12 1
33 B2551-850-0A0  MEEDLE GUARD ECCENTRIC CAM ASM. Miak ANIYEL B3 1
34 SS-8B6B0612-TP SCREV 1/4-40 L= B.0 by 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
35 B3541-850-0A0  WORM ASM. ot-4 9% |
36 5$5-8150710-SP  SCREV 15764-28 L=7 ME9™ 165/64-28 L=T i2)
37 B1816-850-0A0 OIL SHIELD ASM. $29° % YIUH¥) U3 |
38 S$S-8110750-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 FA25" 11/64-40 L=6.5 (1)
30 B1303-850-0A0 SPROCKET ASM Y™ 27°0YYE M3 ]
40 B1805-850-0A0 BALL BEARING ASM. YR5™h YNy 9y hi (1)
'y K0-4301301-00 R \IPC R (1)
42 B1304-850-000 SPROCKET FLANGE 27° 059 794" (1)
43 129-05204 SPROCKET FEITHATT 0N Y) (1)
44 S5-8660610-TP  SCREV 1/4-40 L=6 FARY" 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
45 B1306-850-000  LOWER SHAFT HAND WHEEL Y9 AZTINTAR 1
16 S5-8661030-SF  SCREW 17440 L=10 FAFST 1/74-40 L=10 i

SOTE (jfac: #0).. ... Seleclive parl

RS

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-

H

o et N e o o e -

FEED MACHANISM COMPONENTS (1)
E=NEE (1)

KEF.N0. HOTE

PAET M.

E1602-850-0/0

e e el

S S -

H = - P A g e e e s L P s ena P LT R e B Mt LR TR s T T e T, TR e e R b -

HAIR FEED BAE ASH,

T EEEEmEE S

= b i A AHT.

LU ERE A

1
z B1802-850-000  FEED RAR ey (1)
3 SS~BBE20B10-SP  SCREW 3/1B-32 L:=8 FRFT 31632 LeR {1}
4 B1B20=450-000=% DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR GUIDE TR - Pty (1)
5 $5-8110320-5P  SCREY 11/64-40 L= 3.2 FA* 11/64-40 L=3.2 (1]
i e = 11/64-30 L=4.§ E52YT 11784-40 L=4.5 (1]
7 58-51107T10-5F  SCREVN 11/84-40 L=7 FAZ3YT 11/64-40 L=T 1]
f RIG21-3%0-000  DIFFERENTIAL FEED SHAFT fES- AH0ETH i1l
g BIG22-E50-000-4 GUIDE PLATE RES-£0037 0 Fudifl (2
10 S5-B080810-5P  SCREW 1/B-44 L= 8.6 L3755~ 1/8-44 L=§ (4]
11 #01  REOGO-FAF-40F  FEED DOG (F,G) ELTI i
12 S5-GOBOTEO-5P  SCREN ES5E0™ 1/5-44 . 1=0 &
13 BIG23-350-008  FEED DOG IMSTALLIMG BASE (8] 08 kiRt A I
4 SS-8821212-TP  SCREW 3/18-32 L=1Z2.0 ES%™ 3/16-32 L=12 |
15 WP-Q480856-SF  WASHER 4.8X3.4%0.5 L ESRTATE 4 BXR 4XD. R |
16 BIBOT-B50-0A0-A FEED ROCKER ARH ASH, P05 7 3-F -09F 5 |
17 S5-6B61110-5P  SCREN 1/4-40 L=11 E3FS™ 17440 L=11 {13
18 B1601-R50=-0A0  FEED ROCKER SHAFT ASM. T A-FT =570 4z |
14 TA-0570301-HO  PLUG D=5.7%6.1 L=3 bAY D=5, 7%¥6.71 153 1)
20 $G2 B2Z527-BE0-BAD  PIN ASM. E o e 0 | S |
Z1 CO-3030000-00 OIL WICK oy .17
22 S5-BORM10-5F  SCREV 1/8-44 L=4 E3EFT 1/8-44 =4 |
23 BZE2B-R50-000  OIL SEAL A-R"3%0 $ibi-A |
24 B1B05=550=000-0 BUSHING, FEOKT e e g ] ! 1
75 55-8150T10-8F  SCREVW 15/64-28 L=7 PAEST |5/R4-28 L=7 |
il CE-TOTOETR-TH  THRUST COLLAR hSH, D=ii. 52 W=17 ZSZARNT D=10. 47 W=11 %z =
2T S5-R110410-TF  SCEEV 11/84-40 L= 3.5 FAEY 11/84-40 1=3.5 (43
28 B1604-850-000  FEED BAR SHAFT PRt g ath |
29 CS5-0T90B1C-TH  THRUST COLLAR ASH, D=7.94 W=@ T3TEAE D=7 04 V=@ |
a0 35-80490440-5P  SCREV 9/64-40 1= 4.0 ESFST 0/04=-40 L=4 {2}
31 BiG0h-so0-o00-A BOSHTRG, REAE TIERASIARE ]
32 BiB32-250-000 OIL SEAL TRUL™ S AOARLT {424 |
33 RIGOI-E50-080  FEED ROCKEE AKM AXM. TRNE™ A =47 I3 i
24 BI603-850-000 FEED ROCKER FRUETS A=} 7™ i1
35 _53-T110910-3P  SCREW FREFEYT 11/64-40 L=8.5 i)
i SE-ETT07TT0-3F SUEEV 117684-40 L=7 FFaFoT 11/764-40 Le7 13
a7 B1619-850-000  DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR DEIVING LIME #R" =220 0%b (1)
35 RIGIT-a50-000  ADJUSTIHG STUD Ly LIRS o B L F i (13
39 B1815-850-000 QDIFFEREHTIAL FEED ADJUSTIHG FLATE  #F™-2499 43-t944% (1l
40 55-B0G0910-5P  SCREW 9/84-40 =0 L5 4/R4-40 [=9 (2
i1 FIGI6-850-000  POIRTER FA-LTE = AFTN° - (1
42

BT HE b 'S tiPerior Sewing Machin® & Supisiy LEic (1}



6. FEED MACHANISM COMPONENTS {(2)
=NEEk (2)

]

i
%
L]

| RN —— |

e ——————— i |

-

e e e e N N NN EN N R W Wm W R EW

[

REF.NO. WOTE PART HD. DESCRIPTION . v % o WHT.
1 B1BOE-350-040  FEED CEAMK LIHE ASH. fa-5u4 Hal bk 1
P B1833-850-000 RUBBER PLUG FR08%h B=}" =99 Lity 3]
3 B1630-B50-000  MEEDLE BEAR ING $-e984 Z=b" L 1
4 B1631-850-000 OIL SEAL FA-EYRL At ALYk i
5 B1011-850-0A0-A FEED CRANK STUD BODY ASM. s =gt 4 ]
il BIRT1-850-000 FEED CRANK STU0 BODY AT $3-BYR" 4 5%
7 B1624-850-000 DIFFERENTIAL FEED SCREV Y 4a-eeesc (1)
] S5-B150710-5F SCREV 15/704-28 =Y FEEd® 15/84-28 L=T (1)
0 WP-0482036-5D WASHER 4.8X11.5%2.0 3" : A 5111 LY ¥ (1)

10 55-7110630-TF  SCREW 11/84=40 24 (n
il ES-NI51150-5F SCREW |5:bh-zt L=10.5 = Tr e 151&4-?! L=10.5 (1)
12 B1627-850-000-A PACK ING T F2-E794 ATy {1}
13 B1612-850-0AA FEED CRANK STUD ASM. T9949-t994 71 1)
14 TA-03T0301-ND  PLUG D=3.9%4 L=3 bt D=3, TH4 L=3 {1
15 ao-G000840-5F  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 6.0 _ESe 9/64-40 6:=0 [1}
18 FTEGZ-E50-080  LOWER SHAFT WOEWING ASH. & E1T T T TR 1
i7 B1E13-850-000 OIL SEAL DAY RRAUR TARY-A ()
18 B1B14-850-000  SHAP RIKG SR AARL Z=pLEAD {2}
19 #G]  BIR1Z2-B50-B00  NEEDLE BEAR ING AL L B o {1}
20 HYTOZ-850-0A0-4 FEEL DEIVING EC E.IL, CAN o e e A L
2] S5-BGB0BTZ-TP  SCREV 1/4-40 L= FRID® 1/4-40 L=8 (2]
22 #dl  BL703-850-B0O  HEEDLE BEARING B 4 g4 4hl) z=p"k B 2
23 B1625-850-000 FEED LIFTING BLOCK ALAL By 1
24 B1704-850-000-8 SPACER A" =1 1
25 B2523-850-000 LOOPER AVOID ECCEMTRIC BESEING B-A" 9=p"- iy
Fl i s BITET-ES0-BA0  PIN ASH. F=} =L ¢ 71 |
27 CO0-3030000-00 OIL WICK A5 io.1)
28 B2513-250-0A0 LOOPEE AVDID ECCENTRIC CAM ASH. B=AT BT ARYSAL 93 1
20 SS-3860612-TF SCREV 1/4-40 L= 6.0 FARY" 1/4=40 L=8 (z)
30 B2201-860-0A0 CHAIN L R THREAD GUIDE ASM. PR4MAL M0 =,
i Ce-NT10410-TF Eﬁ'ﬁ‘iﬁ% o L= 1.5 Fadgy® 11564-40 L=31.5 12
32 SS-T1106710-SP  SCREW 11/84-40 L=7 RESEES 11/84=40 =T 2
33 R2204-B50-0A0-A LOOPER THREAD GUIDE PLATE ASM. DALk Puti4g BB ]
a4 B2Z04=850=000-8 LOOFEE THEEAD GUIDE PLATE L4 Fuddqn 01}
a5 B2205-850-000 KETATKING FIMGER PE4kEL 191 {1}
KT E:?liﬂslp—ﬁP SCREV 11/64-40 [=5 The538" 11/04-40 L= & i1)
ar B2208-850-000  THREAD EYELET, LEFT R4bRh AFPT EXTY (1)
24 BE208-850-000  THREAD EYELET, RIGHT FedbAL AFFE 18T (1)
J8 S5=-T060310-5F SCREV 3/32-86 L=3 TRETHD" 3/32-56 L=3 L2l

-m 2207 -850~ UIDE WIR | L
—memmmm wﬁmﬂe—s‘_suvﬁ&ﬁt-‘énmbm L7

l KS-8110310-3F NUT 11/64-40 ey 11/64-40

| —
gy |
ol g [



7. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS

REF.NO. NOTE

e R e e o L I e e . T B e . S S S

PART NO.

B3105-870-080
B3106-850-000
B3107-250-000
B3105-850-000
35-7111410-5pP

DESCRIPTION

TENSI0ON POST ASH.
TERSION DISC SEPARATOR
THREAD TERSION DISC PLATE
TENSION POST SUPPORT
SCREW 11/64-40 L=14

VZ-0430200-KH
B3105-870-0A0
B3115-8560-000
B3110-850-000
B311]1-850-000

108-
B3109-850-000
55-5110810-5P
N5-6240630-5P
B3126-012-000

VAVED WASHER
TENSION POST ASH.
VASHER

TENSION POST

TENS [ON RELEASE PIN
NEEDLE GUIDE SF
NEEDLE GUIDE

SCREV 11/64-40 L=8
NUT 3/8-1%
TENSION DISC

E ¥ 3 4 ANT.
{FF2-5 93 1
Sl PR (1)
fRALA43 Ok (2)
{k$3=-% Py {2 (1)
TAEIY" 11/64-40 L=14 (2)
TINT 8¢ 4.3X8X0.2 (1)
{H$d=-3 H3 (3)
{+F3-93"- ™47 % (4)
fhFa-43" - ' (4)

1hFa=91"5 2kdE

oy (4)

B3107-804-000
BE3129-012-A00
B3120-125-000
B3119-771-000
B3105-870-0AA

B311Z-

B2017-372-000
B3102-850-0A0
B3104-850-0A0
35-6121210-5P

TENS ION GTSC PRESSER TURE
TENSION SPRING

TENSION DISC STOPPER
TENSION KUT

TENSION POST ASM.

L A =TV GO
TENSION SPRING NO.1

THREAD RELEASE LEVER SHAFT ASM.
RELEASE LEVER SHAFT CONMECTION ASH.

SCREV 3/16-28 L=]2

{734 A" -% (4)
{FPudd (3)
323" 11/64-40 |.=8 (4)
oTaheve 3/8-18 (4)
{F43-393 — | (4)
fHF=295 491 (4)
fRFI=90%3 A (3)
{F43-2%% 247473 (4)
{HFI-237¢ (4)
{EF4-54"- 03 AL
PRAR - APTITS {1)
2541 Ab$3-3n7% (1)
fRIARL"T hi |

FE2AAYTH FuE495" B3 1

EF¥2° 3/16-28 1=9 (1)

Tot0y k¥

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

1




8. LOOPER DRIVE LEVER SHAFT COMPONENTS
T . e o e A A =5

-7

——— e S

o e e e e ey S

i 4

| 2
]
I
1
]
i
1
I
1
1
!
|
1
I

W ———

Lo e e e i -

P i

REF.NHO. KOTE PART Nu. DESCRIFTION B gk o AMT.
1 B1801-860-0B0-8 LOWER SHAFT ASM. YRITH BE |
2 CQ-4000000-F0  0IL FELT myE" JIAk (6. 2)
3 TA-0290301-M0  PLUG 2.9%3.2X3 PRy D=2,.9%3.2 [=3 (1)
4 TA-0290601-M0 FLUG D=2.9X3.2 L= FALY [=2.9%3.2 L=B (1}
5 TA-0500601-M0 PLUG D=5X5.4 L=6 bty D=5X5.4 L=6 (1)
] - -k0 RUBBER PLUG Faty §=20.5 [=38 T
7 B2504-850-0A0 LOOPER DRIVING LEVER SHAFT ASM. R-NHF"=3"0 3 |

‘ 5 CQ-4000000-FO0 OIL FELT a9r" 7IAk {0.1)
9 TA-0400301-H0 PLUG D=4X4.5 L=3 katy D=4%¥4.5 L=3 (1)
10 B2503-856-000 BUSHING, FRONT A=A 9hT-3%0 9Imink ]
I SS-815T230-SF SCREV 15/764-28 1=12 FA¥" 15/64-28 =12 i
12 CS-1201010-5H  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12 ¥=10 2kar D=12 W=10 %3 |
13 $5-B660G10-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 bAFY" 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
14 B2505-850-0A0  LOOPER DRIVING LEVER BALL ARM ASM. A-n" %29%° h3 !
13 S0-0450701-TF  HINGE SCREV D= 4.5 H= 7 2t u3y" D=4.5 H=T (4)
16 SS-B621212-TF SCREW 3/18-32 L=12.0 Esd” 3/16-32 L=12 (2)
17 B2526-804-000 STOPPER A=ATDYE" TR A (1)
18 35-7110910-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 8.5 TAETFY" 11/64-40 L=8.5 (1)
19 B2502-850-000 BUSHING, FRONT A=A" DT ILAFE 1
=0 B2507-850-0A0-A LOOPER DRIVING LEVER ARM ASH. L-A*3-1"-97" )3 1
21 BZ507-850-000-A LOOPEE DRIVE LEVER A-A" A-F -9F (1)
22 $5-8621212-TF SCREW 3/16-32 L=12.9 E9¥5" 3/16-32 L=12 (1)
23 B2525-850-000-A STUD - £ s & R (1)
24 NS-0860430-5F  HNUT 1/4-40 A FTE 1/4-40 (1)
25 TA-2101002-R0  RUBRER PLUG bRty ]
76 B2508-850-0A0-A LOOPER CONNECTING ROD ASH. R TS LU |
27 B2508-850-0B0  LOOPER COMWNECTING ROD ASH. A=A 4" -1l hs {1}
238 B1633-850-000 RUBBER PLUG TSN A= -0FT ALY (1)
29 B2510-850-0A0 LOOPER COHRECTING ROD TRUST ASM. MW 132F 93 (2}
30 35-7110910-SP  SCREW he33s” 11/64-40 L=8.5 (2)
§ B2500-850-000 LOOPER CONNECTING ROD BALL JOINT  A-A" b7 0y (1)
32 So-6110640-5P SCREV 11/64-40 L= 6.0 L3#2" 11/64-40 L=G 1
33 HEMTﬁﬁﬂénmrarﬁék%é@éﬁbr@éﬂﬂn Machine & Supply LK@ 7F7- 17uid |
34 $8-7T111110-TF “SCREV 11/64-40 L=?ﬂ.5 RS2 11/64-40 L=10.5 2




9. LOOPER COMPONENTS
b—rE®

From the library of. Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.HNO. NOTE PART NO. DB K LEP T e k Y 4 { AMT.
1 B2516-850-0A0-A LOOPER ROCKER SHAFT ASM. | R s M 1
2 TA-0500601-M0 PLUG D=5X5.4 L=6 FAv D=5X5.4 L=6 (2]
3 B2558-860-000 FRONT HNEEDLE GUARD TIAAY 1
4 B2526-850-000 0IL SEAL A=h" 970 x4 R4 1
B B2520-850=-000-4 BUSHING, FRONT L-N2 3y 1dRA 1
il B2554-850-0A0-8 WEEDLE GUARD HOLDER ASH. nakgtd b 1
7 SS-6621212-TP  SCREV 3/168-32 L=12.0 L33 3/16-32 L=12 (1)
& B25b5-860-000-4 HEEDLE GUARD WUAE | |
4 S5-7090910-SP SCREV 9/64-40 L= 8.5 TheFEYT O9/64-40 L=8.5 1

10 B2522-850-04/0 LOOPER ROCKER FRAME COLLAR ASHM. A=n" FUREIFTHEE A3 1
11 TA-0400301-H0 PLUG D=4%4.5 [=3 FAEy D=4%4. 5 L=3 1
12 TA-0180401-M0  NEEDLE COOLER PLUG CAP bty D=1.8%2.1 L=4.3 (1)
13 CQ-4000000-F0  0OIL FELT 09" JIAb (0.1)
14 B2514-360-G00 LOOPER G A-n" (i 1
15 B2512-850-0B0 LOOPER ROCER ASH. FUSY 5" 83 1
16 B2512-850-000 LOOPER ROCEER A=1" FYEaFT (1)
I aa-BB20730-5F SCREY 3/16-32 L= 7.0 E53%" 3/16=-32 L=7 (1)
18 TA-0180401-H0 NEEDLE COOLER PLUG CAP FAr D=1.8X2.1 L=4.3 (1)
19 BE2511-850-0A0  BALL JOINT ASM. A R - 119, il B (1)
20 TA-0290301-H0 PLIUG Z2.9X3.2X%3 FARY D=2, 9%3.2 L=3 (2)
21 CO-3000000-F0 OTIL FELT BYFT 7IAF (0.1)
22 NS-6680430-3P HUT 1/4-40 o9+ 1/4-40 (1)
23 B2515-850-000  LOOPEE ROCKER BUSHING FUYTaT™ L34 (1)
24 55-8110750-SF  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 FAg2™ 11/64-40 1.=6.5 (1)
25 B2524-850-040  THRUST BUSHING ASH. i R=n" PSS ST HRT 2FAbaY 3
26 sa-BB21212-TP SCREW 3/16-32 L=12.0 B33 3/16-32 L=12 (3]
27 B2517-850-0A0  THRUST ROCKEE SHAFT ARM ASM. R=n% £TNAT 3-FT-8F" B3 ]
28 S3-b621212-TF SCREW 3/716-32 L=12.0 egxd™ 3/16-32 L=12 (1)
24 S5-T090510-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 AEFEYT 9564-40 L=4.6 2
30 B2518-850-000  BUSHING Rt SV M b i A 3 ]
a1 B2521-850-000 BUSHING, REAR Iy B B - 1
22 B2552-850-000-a LOOPER DRIVE LEVEER LINK LU EE B B S VAT 1
33 #01 B2027-850-BA0  PIN ASM. 7 B | B LS 1
34 CO-3030000-00 OIL WICK 29 (0.1}
35 B2553-850-040 LQUFER DRIVING LEVER ASM. nlgy JET=0FT 43 ]
36 S5=T151120-5P SCEEV 15/64-28 L=11 AEIELS 16/64-28 L=11 1)
ai B2559-860-04/0 FRONT NEEDLE GUARD HOLDER ASM. TIAMOFET £ B3 1
38 35-7090620-TFP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.1 REEYT 9/64-40 L=B.1 (1)
39 S5-T090710-5P  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 6.8 TREFED® O/B4-40 L=0(.8 2
40 H02 B9220-850-0BO  NEEDLE HEAT REMOVER ASH. MILA2TIAE B3 1
41 d02 BO20B-850-000 SILICONE OIL TANK, LOWER 1ALAYh B ]
42 #02 PS-0160162-KH  SPRING PIN 1.8X16 27U ET Y 1 BX16 ]
43 #02 BO205-850-000 SILICONE DIL TANK COVER, LOWER LALYy 74 1
44 #02 B9207-850-000  TAMK INSTALLING PLATE EA R 4 |
45 #02 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 E51"87% 5¥10.5%1 1
46 HOZ SS-T110740-TF SCREW 11/84-40 L=7 Theaxd™ 11/84-40 L=7 d
47 RO2  BYZ04-850-04/0 SILICONE OIL TANK PLATE ASH. TALYRELD 4% 43 I
45 g02  BP-H000000-00 VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=5 o= WA 4 gt
49 #02  CO-4000000-F0 ° OIL FELT n¥F" TIAE i
50 #02 B9220-850-0A0  FELT INSTALLING PLATE ASM. FINFRISY 4R B3 ]
51 ROZ  BOZ22-850-000 FELT HOLDEER TIE 1

¥ #02 S5-4060310-SP SCRENW 3/32-b6 L=2.5 FAT ER" 3/32-56 L=2.5 2

NOTE C73c) #401... .. Selective parl

#02, . ... Optional

parl

.:i&:"]']"-l.li rItll
AP g0 e

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
¥ {10 6%

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



s —TT

REF.NO. HOTE

PART NO.

DESCRIFT 1ON

T R W R R SR e e e R R e e e i B i e e e o i e e e i B B e i e i i S

1 B3515-350-0A0 OIL RETURN TUBE ASH, yuiag nf47° b3 1
2 B3515-850-000 OIL FELT bla- FIRE (1)
3 B3568-T7T1-000 OIL RETURN TUBE hja- at 47" (1)
4 B3534-350~000 OIL UNYOVEN CLOTH Fola- a*47°7F (1)
5 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.& £S48 % 4.5X10%0.8 1
B B3516-330-000 OIL FELT PRESSER & Bai- FIAFIRL A 1
T SS-T090520-5F  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 4.5 TAEFEY" 9/64-40 L=4.5 1
& B3516-250-000 0IL RETURN FELT HOLDER hani- FIREIRI 1
9 Se=7110740-TP SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 TAEFEYT 11/64-40 L=7 1
10 B3519-850-000 OIL TUBE HOLDER At 47" 4431 1
11 Se=T110740-TP SCREV 11/684-40 L=T FAE73YT 11/64-40 L=7 ]
12 B3404-122-000 SPRING O _ 1
13 Bab5h-a250-000 QIL THBE Fut4d™4 X3-aA° 47" ]
14 CU-3000000-F0  OIL FELT RYET TIAE Q.1
15 TA-0370201-H0  PLUG D=3.9%4 L=3  piey D=3.7¥4 (=3 1
16 RO-0552001-00  RUBBER RING s ™ 1
17 WP-0612066-5P WASHER 6.1X1142 e AR 6. 1K11X2 1
18 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING EA*%FA7 5 |
19 B4115-704-000  SPRING RRAREATY pARYTALY 1
20 WP-0452086~ ED. ‘UhSHER 4.8X11.5%2.0 Es4"h % 4.8%11.65X2 1
21 N5-6110420-SF  NUT 11/64-40 ohytyr 11/64-40 1
22 B3Gh42-850=-000-A PLUNGER PRESSER PLATE TUIuLT Y- 14148 1
23 S5-7110740-TP SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 TAESEYT 11/64-40 L=7 3
24 B1214-038-000  PLUNGER SPRING TPauy - AFLA" 7 2
20 B3534-155-000  PLUNGER UYL e- 2
26 B3508-850-000-A OIL TUBE JOTINT & ¥a-1 ¥ a4V A 1
27 B3508-850-00A  PLIG $1-137 A4 FAEY (1)
28 35-8151230-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 FA%3T 15/64-28 L=12 1
24 Bi50Q-850-000  RUBBER JOINT ¥1-1 A"47° 274 1
30 B350T-850-000 0O[L TUBE a0 h $1-2p" 47° 1
al SU-1110401-HZ CONNECTING SCREW F1-77 LurugaT 14
32 BT-0500300-E0 O0OIL TUBE Alay $1-7" D=3%5 0.5
-3 B3544-350-000 FEED ROCKER ARH OIL SHIELD AT F=}T=9F" 1L -4%2 1
34 $8-7150740-5P  SCREV 15/64-28 L=7 eI 15/64-28 L=T Z
35 B3536-350-000 OIL SHIELD Y 3=-%" hh AF"-ATV 1
36 55=-5110810-3PF  SCREV 11/84-40 L=8 F32zy" 11/64-40 L=8 1
37 B350B-TB1-000 OIL WICK HOLDEE IR OARART AT 23URRT ]
38 SS-T110740-TF SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 Thk3%3™ 11/64-40 L=7 1
39 CO-3000000-FC¢  0OIL FELT R9F" TINE 0]
g v B3514-850-000  ADJUSTING SCREW YRITH aYg- FI-vHRET |
41 RO-04851901-00  RUBBER RING Qs™ 1
42 B3512-850-000-B LOOPER OIL SHIELD, RIGHT A=A 3% 28" -A"Y 1
43 S8=-7110740-TF SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 ?&ti$$“ 11/64-40 L=7 A
44 MAS-11056000 LOOPER OIL SHIELD, LEFT R=R% 3F*-A"Y 1
45 S5-7110510-5F SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 TAET Y 11/64-40 L= 5 3
46 B3510-850-000 OIL SHIELD e LE T 1¢ ATy 1
47 S5-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 ThEFFS" 11/64-40 L= 5 i
48 B3522-350-000 OIL PIPE A 47° 1
41 CQA-3000000-FO  OIL FELT BYE" FIAE 0.1
51 B3521-850-000 OIL WICK HOLDER Wuly Putd 1301%1 1
51 CO-3000000-F0  OIL FELT o%r" JIAE 0.1
52 B3b11-850-000 LOVER SHAFT 0OIL SHIELD PRI AR =14 1
53 SE=T7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 2REFFYT 11/64-40 L=T7 2
54 B3563-850-000  PLUNGER PRESSER PLATE 7P LT H- 11I4% 1
55 S5-7110510-SF  SCREW 11/84-40 L=5 ThEFEY" 11/64-40 L= 1
hE S3=-6741010=-5P SCREW 3/728-28 L=10 k23" 3/8=-28 L=10 1
6T E&219-125-000 OIL DRAIN CAP GASKET MI7TTE N9y 1
58 53-6151920-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=19.0 EFRyT 15/64-28 L=19 3
50 B3s11-122-000 OIL TUBE CLAMPING SLEEVE Ll dr e o b el £ |
B0 B3512-122-000 OIL TUBE CLAMPIRG SCREM M4 a5433" ey )
Bl B3501-850-04/0 OIL PUMP ASM. ¥1-1 U uPTRL B3 1
B2 B3501-850-000  LUBRICATION OIL PUHP HOUSING ¥a-2 29784 {1}
B3 B3513-804-080 WORM GEAE ASM. U Rl % e (1)
64 Sa-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FAFST 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
65 B3504-352-080 PINION SHAFT ASM. M i e S (2}
B6 B3505-850-0A0 OIL PUMP DRIVING SHAFT ASH. ¥y3Tutyth b3 (1]
67 B3502-850-000-4 OIL PUMP HOUSING COVEER ¥1-1 w2t 94 (1)
B8 B3556-850-000 FILTER SCREEM nHED (1)
69 B3557-850-000 FILTER SCREEN RETAIHER nhED 17143 (1)
T 35-7110910-TF SCREW 11/64-40 L= §.5 TAE3EY” 11/64-40 L=8.5 (3)
11 B1173-850-000 FILTER SCREEN IhEY 1
Te B3560-850-000 PIN Fo)a-p" 1
T3 B3558-850-000  FELT A F2-TIAE A 1
74 E.g55f-rm-thmhbrarmqf gSuperior Sewing Machine & Supplytdi&- 714+ B 1
1

BaA6B1=850=000

FILTEE COVER

Fila=743



11. SPREADER & PRESSER FOOT LIFTER COMPONENTS
AT e ¥— .81 5E

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCREIPTION R T AMT.
] B2015-357-000 PLUG =9 2-495*h admAsA 74 1
2 B3401-850-0A0 PRESSER BAR LIFTING LEVER ASM. 1917Y" LAT- 53 1
3 SS-6661110-SP  SCREV 1/4-40 L=11 k339" 1/4-40 L=11 1
4 S5-7112420-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=24 2535 11/64-40 L=24 1
5 * NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 o9a7+9F 11/64-40 |
I B3406-850-000  OIL SEAL TR ]
T B3405-850-000  BUSHING THLPYS Y hAaN 1
A B3403-850-0A0 LIFTING LEVER SHAFT ASM. T9LFY" AT =370 b3 1
0 RE-0500000-K0O  E-RING Ed~%2+27 § 2
10 B3418-850-000 HINGE SCREW 19I7%" 32k - FTuEY ]

11 B3407-850-000 CONNECTING ROD, HORIZONTAL Iy a3k - ]
12 B3417-552-000 LIFTING LEVER LINK SPRING LS PE" YUHAFTAT 2 1
13 B1183-850-000 RUBBER PLUG 1EIPY" 2LtV ]
14 B3416-552-000 CONNECTING ROD HINGE SCREV P 3237 TRy 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12. MAIN BASE COMPONENTS
2 B &

Ao rR—

ey,

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

REF.NO. WOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIODN E T JE AMT.
1 129-00205 MAIN BASE SUPPORT A{UAT - 2% {2 1
2 129-00007 MATH BASE e | |
3 S5-6152440-5P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=23.5 k933" 15/64-28 L=23.5 2
4 WP-0651056-SH  WASHER 6.5X11X1 59" 9" & B6.5X11X1 2
5 SH-6084002-TN  SCREV M& L=40 07897387 Ak HE L=40 2
B 55-61b2212-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=22.0 ayasFTR AF 15/64-28 1
7 129-00106 TABLE SUPPORT F-7" A% 1
8 55-6152440-5F  SCREW 15/64-28 L=23.5 k9%9" 15/64-28 L=23.5 2
9 GBR-01174000-A MNEEDLE BEARING ==}"R ATPYAAT 1

10 WP-0501016-5D  WASHER 5X10.5X1 393" % 5X10.5X1 2
11 SB-T080007-00  BEARING SR 2
12 SB-1100005-00  BEARING 208" STy 1
13 129-00403 BEAR ING CASE, B FREOATFUYSY-2 B |
14 SB-1150004-00 RADIAL BEARING o i L 2
15 RC-3200002-KP G RING CH" kA B 1
16 S3-8121340-CP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=13 oY A 3/16-28 L=13 2
17 129-00304 BEARING CASE, A TEEAAT YT E-2 A |
18 SB-1120002-00  BEAR ING ATPYMHT D=12X28 ]
19 RC-2800002-KF  RETAINIG PIN CH™%bA7 30,1 7439 1
20 §S-6122030-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=20 k33T 3/16-28 1=20 2
21 G5211-161-000 PULLEY COLLAR B FUI397° N3~ B 1
22 129-01708 PULLEY 5= A= H7° -1 - |
23 §5-8151230-5P SCREV 15/84-28 L=12 FAEYT 15/64-28 L=12 2
24 129-04405 TIMING BELT LA R l
25 128-01401 DRIVING WHEEL 2ET07° 1)~ | O
26 SS-1001410-5P SCREV 9/64-40 L=13.5 2hE3$2T 0/64-40 L=13.5 3
27 109-00207 REEDLE BAR FRAME GUIDE E L el 4 A5 2
28 88-7110710-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 ThEIRYT 11/64-40 =7 2
29 SB-1100009-00  BEAR ING S1T0 MUEAE T 2



13. FEED MECHANISM & UPPER KNIFE DRIVING GEAR COMPONENTS
%) - A 2 BB R

,gm xljfgﬁx 32 %

es

15;45 35

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



———
L #

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTILON P ARt g AMT
1 129-02102 KNIFE SHAFT AATYTH ]
2 128-01807 UPPER KMIFE MOUNTING BASE, L STAZRIUN RS EETY 1
3 $S-7111410-SP  SCREN 11/64-40 L=14 329" 11/64-40 L=14 1
4 MAS-11012000  UPPER KNIFE. LEFT #9472 (3%°) 1
5 SS-41106815-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=6 L 2
3 WP-04B0556-50 WASHER 4.6%7.65%0.5 E59 3 % 4.6K7.5%0.5 ?
7 129-02003 FEED DOG DRIVING ROD TR uy 1
8 $5-7111410-5P  SCREVW 11/84-40 L=14 329" 11/64-40 L=14 |
g 129-01906 UPPER KNIFE MOUMTING BASE, R ATAZMIINET 4 3%° 1

10 $5-7111410-5P SCREV 11/64-40 L=14 hE329" 11/64-40 L=14 1
11 MAS-11013000 UPPER KNIFE, RIGHT 9947 (3% ) ]
12 129-02201 KNIFE SHAFT HOLDER A27Y 74921 1
13 SB-1080007-00  BEARING T 2
14 5S-6121610-TP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=15.5 E53¥" 3/16-28 L=15.5 7
15 VP-0501016-S0  WASHER 5X10.5X1  B91°A°F 5X10.5%1 i
16 128-02409 COLLAR 48 h-

17 $5-8110510-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=5 k475 11/64-40 L=5

18 #01 129-10709 FEED DOG, A 2JTUAT A

19 $5-2000710-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=7 IATFET 0/64-40 L=T

20 129-01203 FEED BAR 2JAN5" 4

[t | ™
[

22

53-8000540-SP
55-8000540-5F
129-02607
SB-1050006-00
129-04504

SCREW 9/84-40 L=5
SCREV  9/684-40 L=5
FEED DOG DRIVING L INK
BEAR ING

DRIVING LINK PIN

FAFYT 9/64-40 L
FA23T 9/84-40 L
TAURT R YT
ity Bl A L L
THUAT PR

H)
9

SS-5060310-5P
WP-0250516-SD
S3-8090540-5P

SCREV 3/32-56 L=2.8
VASHER 2.5X6X0.5
SCREW  9/64-40 L=b

F523%9° 3/32-96 L=2.8
79" 3 % 2.5K6X0.5
FAFYT 9/64=-40 L=5

129-02508 SHART W48 I¥T
129-00809 PIN, 5 - W5
120-01104 FEED ROCKER ARM UTECTSETIT
SB-1050002-00  BEARING 1ofa7 ATPIYY”

55-5060410-5P
WP-0250516-5D
35-7111410-5F

SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5
WASHER 2.5X6X0.5
SCREW _11/64-40 L=14

+3229° 3/32-56 L=3.5
£39°37% 2.5%X6%0.5
2AEFEY" 11/64-40 L=14

gmmwmwwwmmmmmrumm
=3 O O e Cad oD i T D 00 =] CRILFY B La3

129-01302
S5-7080920-5P
35-7090620-TP

THRUST COLLAR
SCREV 9/64-40 L= 8.5
SCREV 9/64-40 L=6.1

NOTE CPESSy 801, Selective use for each type, see gauge labic

Iths-
/eI 9/64-40 L=8.5
/TS 8/64-40 L=6.1

fEASIc & DaRER]L, 7 — A B

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

e e L B T L SR R e T et o e el N i 8,



14. FEED MECHANISM & ROCK COMPONENTS
2 - _EFEm R

| | | 12
16 14 13 15

o

il

30 31 32 33 34 35
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE

MES S S S S S T T S RS ) e e e R T R . O, - - - -

PART HO.
129-00908

DESCRIPTION
DRIVING ROD ~

vl a1 b J S

SB-1050002-00  BEARING $=427 ATPYVET
35=7111410-5P- SCREW 11/84-40 L=14 IAEREYT 11/64-40 L=14
SS=-5080410-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 F5aay" 3/32-56 L=3.5
WP-0250516-SD  WASHER 2.5X¥6X0.5 " % 2.5%6X0.5
129-00809 PIN, § A5 E°Y

129-01500 DEIVING SHAFT vl B

128-00601 URIVING LINK A U

S5-8090540-5P
55-6110640-5P

SCREW  9/64-40 L=5
SCREV 11/64-40 L= 6.0

FA¥Y" 9/64-40 L=5

E7#2" 11/64-40 L=6

HAS-11015000

LOVEE KNIFE BASE, RIGHT

L s S Ll i e )
D 00 =) CHLN S L0 B w0 B0 00 =) CROfLR e D3 B s

ya127Y (3%7)
A= AT PYUH"

oyhhtyr 5/16-18

T LR e 1 b
LT 11/64-40 L=14

SB-1060005-00 BEARING

NS-6200520-5P  NUT 5/16-18

129-00760 DRIVE ADJUSTING JUST ROD
S5-7111410-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14
120-00502 ADJUSTING JUST PIN
129-01005 FEED CRANK LINK

SB-1050002-00
SS-5060410-5P

BEAR THG
SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5

$)TAFITRARE" Y
FAITIRAN LD

2HIF AT

riAFY" 3/32-56 L=3.5

20 WP-0250516-5D WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 58" 3 2.5X6X0.5

21 SB-1100005-00 BEARING ST MUEMET L

22 SS-8000610-SP SCREV 9/64-40 L=5.9 FA%%" 9/64-40 .=5.9

23 C5-1001012-TH  THRUST COLLAR r &g |

24 SS-8660410-5P  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.2 FARYT 1/4-40 L=4.2
__ 25 ol B2549-372-000 CLAMP SCREV A ESELAT - RAZET A

76 W01 NAH-04000000  SOUARE 1% Y 7oty a-%°

27 129-02706 TABLE PLATE =7 A4

28 55-6121220-TFP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 k98" 3/16-28 L=11.5

20 SS-1681140-5P  SCREW 9/32-28 L=11 t323° 9/32-28 L=11

30 NS-6680320-SP  NUT 9/32-28 nYan9r 9/32-28

31 MAS-11052000  SPRING REGULATOR A3 F3-T7

32 MAS-11049000 SPRING AAN" 3

33 MAS-11014000 LOVER KNIFE BASE, LEFT wad2nk (X))

34 MAS=-11040000 RUT Ay EY Y

35 HAS-11053000 ROTATION STOPPER IRARDTY TpT A

36 SS-T110840-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7.8 732" 11/64-40 L=7.8

37 MAS-11018000 LOVER KNIFE HOLDER, LEFT YAz MRS (B3

38 SS-7111810-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 IMEGEYT 11/64-40 L=18

39 MAS-11016000 LOVER KNIFE, LEFT Az (k2™Y)

40 MAS=-11020000 LOVER KNIFE SET PLATE. LEFT SRAR M4 (£27Y))

i1 MAS-11021000 LOVER ENIFE SET PLATE, RiGHT IRAX FA4E (3F)

42 MAS-1101700G LOVER KNIFE, RIGHT YA (357)

43 MAS-11018000 LOVER KNIFE HOLDER, RIGHT A BT (3%7)

44 MAS-11015000 LOWVER KNIFE BASE, RIGHT Fadany (:%%)

NOTE (B #00. ., .. Accessory part

fol ety

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



15. FRONT PRESSER COMPONENTS
Al 198 - B

REF.RO. HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [Tl i S AMT.
1 180~56606 BEAR ING B FTHHyR 6
la B1509-470-000 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR IR149-09257 1
3 B1511-555-000 NUT 1/2-28 14IF3-E9327 19¢ 1
4 GB802-010-000  CPU BOX SPRING CPU #799220430N" % 1
5 128-03407 PRESSER BAR GIIIDE 11 RV ERE 1
0 [25-03100 SPRING HOLDER RETT ]
7 85-T111810-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 FEFHYT 11/684-40 1.=18 ]
8 101 MABE-O0TEOMOAD PRESSER FOOT ASM, M FIfHL M hE 1
9 128-04306 PRESSER FOOT GUIDE FITHIT b A 1

10 SS-8110510-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=5 bAES" 11/64-40 L=5 2
11 S5-8111010-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 orht Ak 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
i2 W5-0451040-KP SPRING WASHER ATRTET Y 4.5X8.5X] 1
13 WP-0480856-5P  WASHER 4.3X8.4%0.8 E79° 42 4.8X%8.4%X0.8 i
14 CS-0800816-SH  THRUST COLLAR D=8.0 V=8 Z5xkay D=8 W=8 i
15 S5-8110520-TF SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 FA2YT 11/764-40 L=4.5 2
16 129-03200 SUPPORT ING SHAFT T % L F ) |
17 HAS-11042000 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER T HRIPY" A" - 1
18 585-8110510-5F SCREV 11/64-40 L=5 PAEGT 11/764-40 L=5 2
19 a0l  MAM-2800MO0E HOLDER, BM 2427 - HM ]
20 $5-T080540-TF SCREVW 9/64-40 L=5 I/EIEST 0/64-40 |5 2
21 WP-0450000-Sh WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 L7 0* 4,.5%8%0.5 2
22 ol  129-02805 FEED PLATE, A 2148 A 1
23 118-04713 RUBBER PLUG B I RTOLuey B 1
24 $5-2090510-SF  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 THE523° 0/04-40 L=h Z
25 S5-2000810-5PF SCREW €/64-40 L= 7.5 sy 9740 L=7.5 1
28 S5-6121220-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 k375" a/16-28 L=11.5 1
NOTE i RO, .. .. Selective use for cach |vpe. see gauge table fldkes & Dadahi], A — o AR

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



16. COVER & TABLE COMPONENTS 23

ANR— - F—7LB& o5 fi
24 21
1 2 3 . \@L 7—

17 18 16

14 19 13

REF.NO. NOTE PART MNO. DESCRIPTTON BTy 4 AMT.
1 129-04009 SHAFT COVER JYTRER - 1
2 $5-5110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 F3225™ 11/64-40 L=6.5 2
¥ WP-0480856-SP  VASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 EF$™ 7 4.8%8.4%0.8 2
4 129-03902 SCREW AT -2 2T 3
5 129-03803 PULLEY COVER 7% -Y-hn"- 1

B SS-5110740-TP SCREWV 11/64-40 L= 6.5 F327YT 11/64-40 L=6.5 3
7 WP-0480856-5P  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 B h % 4. 8%8.4%0.8 q
3 129-03506 CHIP GUARD PLATE, FRONT 292" 7° b-121 |
g SS-7120640-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=6 TheI3Y™ 3/16-28 L=6 2
10 129-11202 MAIN BASE COVER, LEFT VAT -ZERT YA~ 1

11 VF-04803856-5F WASHER 4.3%8.4%X0.8 k5% 3 7 4.8%8.4%0.8 2
12 $S-5120810-SP  SCREW | S b1 Sl 5 2
13 129-03605 CLOTH COVER 2IHN" - 2
14 35-7120710-SP  SCREVW 3/16-28 L=7 IAEIFYT 3/16-28 L=7 4
15 VP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 5478 % 5%10.5X1 1
16 129-03704 TABLE SET COVER F-7 AOFAA" - 1
17 S5-5120810-SP  SCREW R ] Sl ke 4
18 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X%8.4X0.8 E34T3" 3 4.8X8.4X0.8 4
19 #02  129-04108 TABLE F-7"4 (1)
20 "0l  129-11905 NASTE CHUTE £ I 1
21 w01 SK-3482500-SC WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 /E9FS” D=4.8 L=25 3
22 a0l 129-12002 WASTE SUPPORT CHUTE AT $Y"ava-} 1
23 #01  129-12101 MOUNTING PLATE RN Pa=b PALR 1
24 W01 SS5-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 WEFEY" 11/64-40 L= 5 3
25 #01 WNP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 38722 4.8X8.4X0.8 3
26  #01 MAS-11061000  TABLE REINFORCEWENT PLATE F-7h #33-N" Y ]
27 w01 SK-1382500-SC  WOOD SCREV D=3.8 L=25 $38933°  D=3.8 L=25 10

NOTE (ikic) #02 ... Optional part
Bom. tHEURSFEFY 6fF Superior Sewing Machine & St LLC

FLray B 2



iz

SILICONE OIL LUBRICANT UNIT & NEEDLE GUARD COMPONENTS

T AL %8 - A —EFE

- TH
0 ' B
10 171 B_‘ Al
4 P zF
- ---_:'_"'.'1'—__’-:" - | L =
i :
(i~ JLoAS |
14 g i
¥ @‘ 515 !
i | 7
|! E I !*h : . i i 5l =
IS B O e g
o1 8 £ Al ar P prt S i .
i '\""x\_ ) -'__!L::—::JJ o ___——"L'.I_- [ I-IIH__'HI-” 2] o P _'_'_'d_'_____,__:—'——ﬁ_'_'_'_’
| e e e ' 22
Wl JH__J . FAr e FEI —d -
FSE K
_,_.—'—'_'_'_._'_'_'__'_'_ L ____'__,_,——'—_'_

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. a8t T O 2 BN O EFGin: d 8% AMT.
1 B9211-850-0A0  SILICONE OIL LUBRICANT UNIT ol B O PV e 1
2+ BO211-850-000  SILICONE OIL TANK, UPPER LA T {1)
5 B9213-850-000  SILICONE OIL TAWK COVER, UPPER 8 0 M B K (1)
4 P5-0150082-KH  SPRING PIN i B e (2)
5 BO214-850-000  HEAT REMOVING FELT MIAE =37 TLAE (1)
i BO212-850-00G  TANK SUPPORTING PLATE 12T {1}
b 35-2080620-5F  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.5 TRETEYT 9/64-40 L=5.5 (2)
g WP-0371026-3D0  WASHER 3.7X7X1 TR 3 TXTX] (2)
9 S5-7T110410-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 hEF3YT 11/64-40 L= 4 {1)

10  R1144-850-0A0  NEEDLE GUARD ASH. AT =874 B3 1
11 B1144-850-000  NEEDLE GUARD RHAT =24 (1)
12 So-T110610-SF  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 ThEFFT 11/64-40 L= 5 (2]
i #01 B1145-850-000  HEEDLE GUARD INSTALLING BASE MEAAT = pYSFRT {1)
14 #O01  P5-0200142-KO0  SPRING PIN 2.0X14 AT°NLTES 20X (1)
i #01 B1147-850-000  SPRING b e L (1)
16 HO1 55-7090410-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 TREFFYT 9/64-40 [=3.5 (1)
17 01 SS3-T110510-SF  SCREN 11/64-40 L=5 TAEGFET 11/64-40 L= 5 (1)
14 HO1 B1146-350-000  HEEDLE GUARD INSTALLING PLATE MPART = B4 r43 (1)
19 #HO1 B1148-850-000  NEEDLE GUARD MAn" - (1)

20 601 S$S-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5  3MEIRYT 11/64-40 L= 5 (2)
el o2 BY101-860-B0O0  TIMING GAUGE B 43T =2 R 1
b #03 BY101-860-PO0  TIMING GAUGE P i B G 1

NOTE (PEECH #01..... Accessory parl s

ROZ. ... Accessory part fof finished width F.G (4. 8«5 Bmmift |90 F « (6 (4, 8«5, Gam) BHRES
11 Accessory parl for finished width H (6, Amm:

LBt 6, domd BTG

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



18. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
FIL T %M

REF. R0, KNOTE PART NO, BESERITP-T L O N g w4 AMT.
| 119-57404 SPOOL REST ROD, LODWER (278" (23) 1
2 119-57503 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 427379 (91) |
3 119-57602 THREAD GUIDE ARM, A f+2793° (A) s
4 111-83803 SPOOL REST ARM {+2797° B 2
5 B3304-704-000-A THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER {FPYE€957 AR - [
§ B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT {F374°-9%" 7 I
7 B3318-T04-L00-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT {RRTOT" JANnT d
& B3308-704-000  THREAD GUIDE ARM 13T 1p7UEL HF° i
4] B3311-804-000 LOWER THREAD GUIDE 1h2¥ AFFPHIL 03 J

10 B3321-704-L00  SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, A {HETI7 441 A !
11 111-84108 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP {F3TE™9 £1°17A I
12 B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN {F259%1™9 (5)
13 111-83902 SPOOL REST k3% T¥%75 5
14 B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION {E350hs" ]
15 111-84009 SPODL RETAINER _ ARRF TLETA -+ 1o
1G B3317-704-000 HOT C15 Ab2TRT - FAFYH o
17 B3319-704-L00  THREAD GUIDE 1F3F b
18 W5-1643202-Kk SPRING WASHER ATERTRTE 16, 4X26,8X3.2 ]
19 WP-1702600-S0 WASHER 17X30X2.6 IR 1TK30X2.6 2
20 SH-4051405-5E  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 £ 1AT333 M5X0.8 L=14 2
21 NH-6050001-SE  NUT M5X0.8 i mIATTTE H5K0.8 192 - 2
22 SH-6053000-5E  SCREW H5X0.8 L=30 L3332 M5X0.8 30 1
23 NH-60O50001-5E  HUT M5X0.38 nYay+9r H5X0.8 13 1
24 SM-6061610-8C SCREW M6 L=16 E3232° MG L=15 4
25 S5-7110540-8P  SCREVW 11/64-40 L=5 . A TAETEYT 11/64-40 L= 5 |
26 SM-4061201-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 A TaFE” MG L=12 1
27 HM-60G60001-5E  NOT M6 @y +aE M6 192 ]
28 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 TAET#" D=3.8 L=20 1
29 NN-6050001-SE  NUT M5X0.8 nrarHTr WSX0.8 132 5
30 WS-0510002-KK _ SPRING WASHER 5.1X&.5X1.3 N3t 8% 5.1X0.241.3 _5
21 MAD-11532000 STAPLE I-+° ATYT A 3

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



19. SPECIAL PARTS FOR WESTERN EUROPE
-0« B

S

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION Erasd b AMT.
! 1289-11707 PULLEY BT 97% -1~ 1
2 129-11301 PULLEY COVER il bl 7kl ]
3 #01 NS-6150310-5F  NUT 15/64-28 o ek 15/64-28 1
4 #01 B1311-850-000 SYNCHRONIZER RETAINING BOLT PLATE  Juh0tqe97- pADT04% ]
B #01 S5-7151210-5P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 k333" 15/64-28 =12 4
il ol 129-11806 SYNCHRONIZER SHAFT PN 48T =" !
7 #01 B1175-860-000 THREAD GUIDE, RIGHT Sl I
8 35-7090910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 ALY 9/64-40 L=8.5 3

NOTE CiEad) #01. ..., hecessory parl

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



GAUGE TEBLE & (LIGHT WEIGHTY
aft=iimen (A
\'::-\_M
\'\:H 3 Einizhad width
e £ b g
“‘hﬂeedlﬂ‘m\& H [ &mm} J (9mm) Bl Ommp | L (3 Lerend (M {1 2mmy | N {l3mm) | P (]l 4dmm) @40 5mm) |B{l6mm) | S (1. Tmm) | T AT &mmy | (1 3mm) |V (2 0mm)
N, SRANER S
Degcription™ sige [
e ﬁﬂi\\\,ﬂh |
F (4. 8mm) | B140-9850-FAD A— —
peedle claap T — | — //
asm, [ G (3.6mm) | BI140-9860-GAD -
B oW o) | : i
H (g dmm} | B140-9660-Ha0 e —_— I -
- "'-. -
F o4 Bmm)d | 189-0525] 129-063 [ #49-05400 1#9-055358 129006657 | g
fresser ool I -
asm, | G 03 Gmrn) | [29-NE0EY 129-0&158 1F9-08257 129-0R355 123-Ga4a5 L
= A T i 3
Ho(6A me) | 129-09859 125-08958 129-10035 129-10154 129- 10253 i g
Foid smm) | B253-FOF-GGP ' J__,-"
Throatl plate —— o |
W G (5.6mm) | R4253-FDE-GOF el ;
| .- 1
H (6. 4mm) | F4253-FOH-GOP - — - _ - | / i
: { S — < |
Feed dag F, 604 4+5, fem) | REOBO-FOF-40P ,T//
L il ' - | // . -
H (5. 4mm) | REH00-FOH-40F I
His i d=e L T | - P 1
R = (Cospon part) | MAM-ZROOH-DHS | MAM-ZROOJ-00& | MAM-2R00RE-00A | NAM-2A000-008 | Wau-2E006-004 .
( BER ) - fx”f
Front plesser F. G, H /
foot ase. | (Coamon part] | MAR-(7AOH-080 | MaB-GTEOK-040 —_ HAR-OTEIM-[Aa0 —_—
iifea () { EBER ) ' f 55
Cloth feed plate | F, G. H 4
FeERE {Cemzan pard) | 129-[2805 —_— —_— i — fre——— |
[ RBER ) f
- - ,
Cloth feed dog | F. G. H .- | I
s [Comman part) | 199-10704 —_— - o |
L= L (125-10557) | 5
Woie (rEdd} Pert Neso owidh 3 el cleth feed plate and clath feed dog are for the Federal Republic of Gersany. mEDE fxb&Eo | EEREEEET T,

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

ER—TRc—LWE

SIHVd A90NVD ONIONVHOXE 40 I19VL "G4



T R R R R Voot T Oy

Swew b g e gtk eaapa] 1 oo aant Hop juag e pme el g g

T ST T o0 O o S SR 1T

| ] - | o
| ( |5 B } 1 V) f—— ) o —) LBl izl | O
o gl e —— (V) Ol I R R T R L R
i R Al | =] s B e B dup o] g o)
L 2 4 {1 ¥ (SR 1] U
| —_— — A e ——— - —— S — — R IR | (Bl i gy g_m:_.—
S o ey e o Fll it FIRE I TR T
- —
TR () SRy
o {INE1 JEIREAL 9lVW e — s — i Vi BRI avi B et el wA wvm OV eRLl o | O seesesy | ese qiep 3

fiesl mllwidl 5vm

i Yy
§ el Tt

Aomisaql QPE.“_
o

LI 1 T8

sy A

[raiEm g | fh

(HTTET I R

CLLTHTEI S S S fummeg phon

(i e 15 m

LTI 20 1 T 1T R

CRIETT sl SR

FCH L TR

(O}
LTI 1ol 1R T, T R Tl O Tl T O R 1 8 O ol 5 RO Lol 5 R O 1 AL ACINT YN | A PONRET WM HEHT TS WE | ramd o g !\_munw...__."
| | i ! ' —
_ . | oo e
\.\ —— 'm e — i — —— —_— —a E——— P T A LI e B B M
/ s N
/ a e —_— _ —_— —1 | ———— 4 WK A B | ) R u.ETW?__.___
— i %
\ | _— e —_— ] o e——a —_— —— — —tii] e B R Rt ICETAR el I w
: — . =
\ ———— - —— == —_— —_— = ——a _ | S B LUITTER TR My R ne 8
- aprpl i)
\ —_— —_— T——— T e, s — — 1| B I s I O LA RUL R >
(0h)
\.\ Shiphl GiEL | TR FUEn e LR Hi P GERD 2] _ || T (B FusEl it _ A R TRl 1) Potml fan] | Qraumewdoq ...nlu
_ I 1B R
|
____m L el _ phie I A | AR Bl LAt UL [ Bl LA gk | LHET R T _ Fhiul G el | | L0 GZD | qeanel gy A | ese _m,.
- : (T HE &0 N
.\ { _ AP EEA i g L A R A L H R A | itV ot I R 8 o B m
- — ] _ = | ()]
\ — _ —— Ll e SIS s Sealsy v Okl | (s 4 %
_ (1) e 8
— SRS, - o — — e——y e i ———— | oW R O] gy o | e O
= - ! E der | oy
\ —_—— — —_— — PR _— P, [ [RALERIB ..F_..__ |

LTI R R

(g 1)y

CCLTRTE I

[ gy §

a4

Ui il 1

S
Jnrd

Bl 4
YIpm pags ey

(G oh) &8 =&

{LE913Am AAYIE ATdO0IM} A 374YL 39AVI



GAUGE TABLE W (BEAVY WEIGHT)
¥y—Z8H (BEW)

I
Fimished width |
LD '
Nead | H (8 mm} J {9mm) KilO0mmh |E {1 1lmm) |M(12mm} [N (13mm) [P {I14dmm) |Q (1 5mm) |R (16mm) |5 (I Tmm} [T {(18mm)} |U {1 Gmm) |V (20mm)
Rduge
Descript voa AW
£ & ing
F (4 Smm) —
Neadle clanp ' S I - | =
asm, | G {5 6 mm) | / | B1409-850-6A) | —— A e - i —_— .
|l+ @/ =
H (6.4 mm) / R Py e g ey =3 0 S e e ;
F (4. 8mm) !_ﬁ'r . & d . =
Presser foot —- g - &l
i asa, | G (5. 6mm) .ff’ 129-0715%0 12907258 129-07358 l 129-07457 123-07356 129-0T855 128-07734 126-07853 129-0Ta52
— Lol o - a
H (64 mm} ..-"'j JIH'-M!:TI 120-00T 13-09156 179-05255 123-0934 123-08453 125-08552 129-08651 1505750
| F {4.8mm) /’ | | = -
Throat plate r » ' — —
it | G {5 &mm) / !“gm.m.dnp I —— e P e e —— =
H (6 4mm) / RA250-FOR-JOP | ——— — —_— i Sremm 21 e
Fead dll'l F. G4 2-5 Gem) IIIII."; Im Fﬂ! lw _— p———— e e e — —_—
=0. - - i "
H (6.4 mm) / e — [— [ — [ —— | — [ ——
Bolder |\ F. G.-H _
hed— (Commom part} | WA ZRO0N-00H | Seu-ZEO0N-00H iﬂﬂ'ﬂﬂl‘*m MAN-ZEDO-00H | WAM-ZEDOR-DOH | MAN-ZEDOS-00H | MAM-2E00T-008 | MAM-ZEOOU-008 | MAN-ZROOY-D0E
{ #BEZ ) -
Freat plesser FivfmH /
foot aee, | (Comson part) WAB-0 7204040 . = | NAB-0TE00-0A0 —_ —— | MAB-OTEOT-0AD s—— | MAB-0TR0Y-0A0 ———
mEi (M) | #HBESE ) ‘;’ |
Cloth feed plate | F, G, H ,-'f l 129-02904 AL e s "N Mok etk I .
HEEDE (Cosmga part) 109-00805 AL |
{ AEARE ) i | (129-02805) e r —— {—v) |{—) | (——} [ ——}
Cloth feed dog | F, G, H | 129-10709 — | 29-10808 — el st e o
HEDR {Comsan part)
{ pARs ) (128-10908) fr———F | ) | e} | | (] | e} | ——) |} } o[ e—)
Nobe (EERL) Part Moz with { ) of cloth feed plate and cloth (eed dog are for the Federal Repeblic of Cersany. MEhE HEDED () MBREIINMEEE T,

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS % 3l

Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref.
L R No. s 8§ i No. e 8§ A No. - E No.
BP-5000000-00 14 48 B1505-227-000-A 4 17 P2205-850-000 10 35 B3321-T04-LO0 26 10
BT-0500300-E0 16 32 B1505-850-040 4 7 B2207-850-000 10 40 B3401-850-04A0 17 2
B1104-850-000-A 4 28 B1506-850-000 4 10 B2208-850-000 10 37 B3403-850-0A0 17 8
B1105-850-000-A 4 20 E1507-850-000 4 14 B2209-850-000 10 38 B3404-122-000 16 12
B1106-850-00A-8 2 1 B1508-850-000 4 16 B2502-850-000 12 1% B3405-850-000 17 T
B1107-850-000-4 2 o B1509-227-000 & 20 B2503-850-000 12 10 B340G-850-000 17 i}
B1110-860-00A & 21 B1509-470-000 23 2 B2504-850-0A0 12 T B3407-850-000 17 11
B1111-880-000 4 o8 B1510-227-000 4 1% R2505-850-040 12 14 B3416-552-000 17 14
B1113-850-000 Z a8 B1511=-555-000 4 18 B2507-850-0A0-4 12 20 B3417-552-000 17 12
B1115=850=000 A B1511-555-000 23 3 B2507-850~-000-A4 12 21 B3418-850-000 17 10
B1124-850-000 2 &3 B1511=-850=-000 G| £ R2E08-850-0A0-A 12 28 B3431-681-000 4 15
B1125-850-000 2 25 B1523-226-000 4 12 B2B08-850-0R0 12, 27 B3501-850-0A0 16 Bl
Bl1128-860-000 . 35 B1E01-850-040 G 18 E2508-850-000 12 3] B3S01-850-000 18 B
B1129-850-000 2 33 B16{02-850-040 & | B2510-850-000 T2 33 B3502-850-000-5 16 B7
B1131-521-000 B B B1602-850-000 1) 2 B2511-850-0A0 14 16 B3504-352-0A0 16 G5
B1131-850-000-C 2 22 B1603-850-0A0 g 33 B2512-850-080 14 15 B3505-850-080 16 B6
B11368-850-000 1] Fi B1603-850-000 g 34 B2512-850-000 14 16 B350B-T61-000 16 37
B1138-850-00A A | B1604-850-000 8 28 B2513-850-0A0 16 28 B3S06-850-000 2 36
B1139-019-000 2 52 B16O5-850-000-A 0 24 B2514-360-G00 14 14 B3507-850~-000 16 30
B1143-250-000 . g B160G-850-000-A 0 3] B2515-850-000 14 23 B3508-350-008 16 27
B1144-850-0A0 25 10 B1607-850-040-A Q@ 18 B2516-850-CA0-5 14 i B3508-850-000-4 16 26
B1144-350-000 25 11 B1508-850-040 10 1 B2517-850-GA0 14 27 B3500-850-000 16 29
B1145-850-000 25 13 B1611-B50-0A0-A 1 5 B2518-850-000 14 30 BA510-850-000 16 46
BE1146-850-000 25 18 E1611-850-000 10 fi B2519-850-0A0 12 24 B3511-122-000 16 a9
B1147-850-000 25 15 B1812-850-084 10 13 B2520-850-000-A 14 5 B3511-850-000 16 52
Bi148-850-000 25 18 B1615-A50-000 B 14 B2521-850=000 14 31 B3512=122=-000 14 £l
B1151=-850-000-A 4 32 B1B16-8R0-000 2 4] B2522-850-040 14 10 BIS12-450-000-6 16 42
B1152-850-000 4 33 B1617-850-000 b 38 B2523-850-000 10 25 B3513-804-0A0 16 63
B1153-860-000 2 29 B1819-850-000 4 a7 B2524-850-0A0 14 25 B3514-850-000 16 40
B1154-850-000 . 50 B1B20-850-000-A 0 4 B2525-850-000-4 12 23 B3515-B50-0A0 16 |
B1158-850-000 4 24 B1621-850-000 { g RES26-804-000 12 17 B3E15=850=-000 LB 2
B1159-850-000 4 25 R1B22-850-000-A 0 0 BZhZG-Rh0-000 g 23 B3516-850-000 16 8
R1162-850-000 ¥ A% B1623-B50-00A g 13 B2526-850-000 14 1 B3516~-880-000 1B B
B1163-850-04A0 2 A& B1624-850-000 10 7 B2527T-850-BAD 9. 20 B3519-850-000 16 1¢
B1163-850-000 1 B1625-850-000 10 23 B2527-850-BA0 10 28 B3521-850-000 16 50
B1173-850-000 16 71 B1626-850-000 9 42 B2527-850-BA0 14 33 B3522-850-000 16 48
B1175-880-000 27 7 B1627-850-000-A 10 12 B2549-372-000 2 42 B3530-555-000 2 18
B1178-850-000 2 12 | B1630-850-000 10 3 | B2549-372-000 22 25 | B3534-155-000 18 25
B1177-850-000 a2 13 B1631-850-000 10 4 B2551-850-040 T . B3534-850-000 16 4
B1178-850-000 2 6 B1632-850-000 0 32 B2552-850-000-A 14 32 B3536-850-000 16 35
B1179-850-000 2 8 | B1633-850-000 10 2 | B2553-850-0A0 14 35 | B3541-850-0A0 8 35
B1180-850-000 2 4 B1633-850-000 12 28 B2554-850-0A0- H 14 [i] B3542-850-000-4 16 22
B1182-850-000 8 20 B17T02-850-0R0-A 10 20 B2555-860-000-4 14 8 B3544-850-000 16 33
Bl1183-850-000 17 13 B1703-850-B00 10 22 B2558-860-000 14 3 B3555-850-000 16 12
B1201-860-000-A & 24 B1704-850-000-8 10 24 B2550-860-080 14 37 BIS56-AK0-000 16 B3
B1202-850=-0A0 ) 12 B18501-860-0B0-8 12 1 B3102-BH0-0A0 11 o3 RASET -BHO=-000 16 69
B1203-850-000 4 13 B1502-850-040 10 16 P3103-BR0-000 11 2h B3EHE-850-000 18- 13
B1204-850-0A0 & 18 B1803-850-000 8 30 B3104-850-0A0 11 24 BIGEO-BEO-000 16 T4
B1206-880-0A0 8 1 B1E04-850-000-4 & 31 B3105-850-000 11 4 B36B0-850-000 16 72
B1206-860-0B0 ;! 2 B18O5-B50-0A0 8 40 B3105-870-0AA 11 20 B3G61-850-000 1B 75
B1213-552-0A0-A 8 25 B18408-850-000 B 45 ﬂ?lﬂﬁ-ﬂ?ﬂ-ﬂhﬂ 11 T B3G63-850-000 16 54
B1214-038=-000 16 24 B1811-850-000 27 4 B3106-8T0-0B0 11 1 B3568-7T1-000 6 3
B1217-850-000 8 22 B1812-850-BO0 10 18 B3106-850-000 11 2 B4115-704-000 16 19
B1219-850-0A0 8 15 B1813-850-000 10 |7 B3107-804-000 11 16 BE202-850-000 4 34
B1226-552-000 & 26 B1314-850-000 10 18 | B3107-850-000 11 3 BR203-850-000 4 35
B1301-850-000 g 27 B18315-850-0A0 8 28 B3108-850-000 11 11 BR205-850-000 4 37
B1302-850-0A0 8 17 B1816-850-0A0 B 37 B3109-850-000 11 12 BB219-125-000 16 57
B1302-850-000 & 20 B1901-850-0h0 6 37 B3110-850-000 11 9 BO101-860-B00 25 21
B1303-850-0A0 & 39 | B1902-850-000 6 36 | B3111-350-000 11 10 B9101-860-PO0 25 22
B1304-850-000 8 42 B1903-552-000 8 [} B3112-850-000 il 21 B9204-850-04A0 14 47
B1401-860-000-A 6 11 B1903-850-000 6 35 B3115-850-000 11 8 BO205-850-000 14 43
B1402-850-000-A 6 16 B1904-250-0A0 8 30 B3119-T7T1-000 11 19 BO206-B50-000 14 41
B1403-850-000 6 g B1905-541-R00 8 8 B3120-125-000 11 18 BO207 -850-000 14 44
BE1405-850-0B0O-A 6 17 BE1905-850-000 A B3126-012-000 11 15 BO211-850-0A0 25 1
B1408-850-000 8 T B1906-850-000 6 26 B31Z28-012-A00 11 17 B9211-850-000 25 2
B140G-860-EnD B 42 B1907-250-000 B 33 B3148-123-000 2 48 BBZ12-850-000 25 6
B1408-860-E00 8 43 B1908-B50-000 B 40 B3148-123-B00 2 47 BO213-850-000 25 3
B1410=-860=F00 B8 45 B1909-350-000 B 3% B3304-704-000-A 26 5 BO214-850-000 25 5
B1411-481-0B0 8. 210 B1910=-850-000 B 923 B3305-T04-000-4 26 B BO220-850-000 14 5O
R1412-850-040 i 3 B1911-850-000 g 29 B3309-704-000 28 2 BOZ220-850-0B0 14 40
E1412-850-0B0 6 . B1912-350-000 g8 2B B3311-012-000 26 14 RO222-850-000 14 51
B1413-850-000 6 5§ E2015-357-000 17 1 B3311-804-000 26 9
B1414-228-000 8 4§ B2017-372-000 11 22 | B3317-704-000 26 16 CO-3000000-F0O 14 21
B1415-850-000 8 10 B2201-860-040 10 30 B3318-704-L00-A 26 T Ca-3000000-F0 16 14
B1501-850-000 4 5 BZ204-850-0A0-A 10 33 B3319-T04-LO0 256 17 CQ-3000000-F0 18 39
B1503-850-000 4 3 | B2204-850-000-& 10 B3320-704-L00-A 26 12 C0-3000000-F0 16 49
From the nbmr Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ® 3l

Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref .
2

= 8§ N No. = 8§ R No. @ B R No. @ 8 R No.

TA-2100904-R0 " 129-03506 24 8
TA-2101002-R0 12 25 129-03605 24 13

129-03704 24 16
WF-0250516-5D 2 32 129-03803 24 5
WP-0250516-5D 20 2V 129-03902 24 4
WP-0250516-80 20 34 129-04008 24 1
WP-0250516-5D 22 5 129-04108 24 18
WP-0250516-5D 22 20 129-04 306 23 o
WP-0360516-5D 6 14 129-04405 18 24
WP-0360516-5D B 18 129-04504 20 25
WP-0371026-5D 25 8 129-04801 2. a7
WP-0450000-50 23 21 129-05204 g 43
WP-0450801-50 16 o 129-05303 ¢ 30
VP-0460556-5D0 20 B 129-05352 % A
WP-0480856-5F -l 129-07150 4 1
UP-0480856-5P 23 13 129-10709 20 18
WP-0480856-5F 24 3 129-11202 <4 10
¥P-0430856-5F 24 T 129-11301 21 rd
WP-0480856-5P 24 11 129-11707 27 1
WP-0480856-5F 24 18 129-11806 27 6
WP-0480856-3P 24 25 129-11905 29 20
WP-0482086-5D 10 g 129-12002 24 22
WP-0482086-50 16 20 129-12101 24 23
WP-0501016-5D 14 45 180-56606 23 1

WP-0501018-5D0 18 10
WP-0501018-5D0 20 15
WP-05010168-5D0 24 15
WP-0812068-SF 16 17
WP=QB51056-5H 148 4
WP=1002036-5C 4 38
WP-1702600-S0 26 19
WS-0451040-KF 23 12
¥5-0510002-KN 26 30
WS-1643202-KR 26 18
Vi-0430200-KH 11 B

109-00207 13 &7
111-83803 26 4
111-83902 28 13
111-84009 26 15
111-84108 20 11
116-04713 23 23
119-57404 26 1
119-57503 26 2
119-57602 26 3
129-00007 18 2
129-00106 18 7
128-00205 148 1
1E24=00304 181017
128-00403 & 13
126-00502 22 18
126-006801 22 8
E29-00700 22 14
129-00809 20 20
129-00809 22 6
129-00908 22 1
129-01005 22 17
129-01104 20 31
129-01203 20 20
129-01302 20 36
128-01401 18 25
125-01500 22 T
128-01708 132 22
128-01807 20 2
129-01806 20 9
128-02003 20 7
128-02102 20 1
128-02201 200 12
1289-02409 20 16
128-02508 20 28
128-02607 20 23
128-02706 22 41
129-02805 23 22
128-03100 23 6
128-03209 23 18
129-03407 23 5

From the fibrary of-Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC






